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Phllad*Ipht«, Po.

CompeiMnr
No. Noma formula
Neoprens ~ H H -
I | I |
L H a H H J
Butyl - HH H H H CH,-
- H }—! }—! &HI—
Natural
GR-S
Inilrummh Beckman IR-2, NaCl prism

Somple Pfioie; Solid rubber
Cell Windows: NacCl plate (film, lolvent pumped off)
Absorbance Mtasvnmtnl: Bale line___ Polnt_

Calculution!  Inverse matrix-

Graphical

Succeulva approx.

Kmlativt Abtorbancn® =Analylltol Malrlxi

Coinponent/X 8.92
1 1.00
2 0.00
3 0.00
4 0.00

Mpterial Purilyt 99 % pure

Cofflmenlsi Sample preparatl’'vu

Solventi  Xylenes

1 gram/100 ml. and reflux for 12 hours

m All based on neoprene being selected at unity.

Accuracy Xorr Hit (mm)
% Bl IAXor Ar
0-25 +2.0 8.92 0.79
0.096"
0-25 £3.0 8.15 0.75
0.097m
ObOo +3.0 11.96 0.90
0.091m
£3.0 14.33 1.10
0 .llOfi
8.15 11.96 i |
0.28 0.39 i
1.37 0.00 , >
0.08 1.40 '
0.00 0.00
1
1

j

Cencn.
g/ml
mn
m,
Fn
film
Rim
14.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00

" Relative absorbances are given os the slope of the Beer'i Iow concentration curvet used expressed bi terms of ,«bsorboiKe per 100% of constftvent.

>et9rmli'.atlon of Cj-Cto Alkylbenzcnet

. H. HAtTINOS and D. C. NICHOLSON

Intlrvmtnh  Perliin-Bmer Model 113, CsBr prhm
Somple Pha- t Solution In carbon tetrachloride

Cell Window,, C»8 , I

Abtorbonce Adeosur«men>! tase lin*

Inverse martrix.
Graphical—

Calevlollonr

Successive approK___

Re/ative Absorbances-Anofytfcol Mofrix;

umble C't k Reflning Co., taytown, le». CS-Nno
Sin Concn.
Accu- Xorr (mm) g/lllor
+ Cenponenf Kongo racy t.L Ax or length
de. Hamm Formula % % Pit. A* nm
1 Indane CsH,. 0-100 *0.5 23.96m 0.578 1
1 0.100
2 o-Cymene Cjrffii 0-100 +0.5 29.51m 1.089 1
0.100
3 1,3-Dlelhyl- C,H,4 0-100 +0.5 22.21m 0.484 1
benzene 0.100
4 n-Butyl- C.oHu 0-100 0.5 19.10m 0.314 1
benzene 0.100

Thete dAta represent standard publication and aubmiMioo Is open to anj-
regulations of Akalttioal CHSMieraT*

)ne in accordance with

)lents Society is acting only as an aid to the Journal.

4

The Co-

Component/X 23.96m 29.51m
1 2.910 0.029
2 0.041 0.256
3 0.103 0.030
14 0.054 I 0.041

Moferfal Purflyi 299.5%

22.21m

0.056
1.076
0.882
0.110

To standardise proeednre, Akaittical Cmkmott
be sent in quintuplicate to the chairman of the r*ijew O-,-
Nieholson, Research and Derelopment Diriaion, HunMe Oil ft IU&air< Co..
P. O. Box 3950, Baytown. Tex.

PoM_JlI.

Z-

19.10"

0.097
0.100
0.048
0.767

— <’rial»



